
Grantville City Manager falsifying public records

From: robertroyce <robertroyce@protonmail.com>

To: Herb Cranford <hcranford@pacga.org>
Jeffrey Cullen-Dean <jeffrey@newnan.com>

Date: Friday, December 24th, 2021 at 8:01 AM

Mr. Cranford,

I feel it is important you have knowledge of what appears to be violation of law by the Grantville City
Manager Alfred Grieshaber and unknown person(s).

The violation I am referring to is Code 16-10-20 & 16-10-20.1 & possible violation of Code 45-10-3. I have
also listed the City Codes violated in the process.

• In September 2017, the Grantville City voted to accept Tommie Boyd (convicted felon) as the Police
Department's Chaplain as a volunteer and specifically stated he is to not receive any compensation (see
attached).

• In 2018, 2019 & 2020, (Three separate violations) when Grieshaber decided to unlawfully override the city
council’s 2017 vote not to provide any compensation to Tommie J. Boyd who was acting as the Police
Department Chaplain was a violation of City Code Sec 1-9, 3-09 & 2-173.

• On December 13, 2021, Grieshaber admitted in an open city council meeting that he in fact did engage in
the alleged actions. (audio recorded evidence - SEE ATTACHED CITY VENDOR PAYMENT SHEET).

• . Violation of Sec 3-09 Violation of Oath of office "I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support the
Constitution and will obey the laws of the United States and the State of Georgia; that I will, in all
respects, observe the provisions of the charter and ordinances of the City of Grantville, and that I will
faithfully  discharge the duties of the office.”

• Grieshaber willfully altered and / or directed city personnel to falsify public records when he authorized
unknown city employee to issue Tommie Boyd and others Christmas bonuses for years 2018, 2019. 2020
(2021) by classifying Boyd as an employee to circumvent laws and / or policies when he knew Boyd was
not a city employee. He abused public funds.

• Grieshaber willfully violated Sec 2-173 (k) “No city official or employee shall grant or make available to
any person any consideration, treatment, advantage or favor beyond that which it is the general practice
to grant or make available to the public at large.” When Grieshaber made the decision to willfully ignore
the city council's wishes and pay Boyd and others Christmas bonuses, he did not make available to other
city volunteers such as citizen committee members the same benefit as Boyd.

• Grieshaber's action of ignoring the legal vote of the elected city council degrades the democratic
processes of a local government and therefore is willfully evil.

• I further allege the city official who initiated these bonuses is a party to the same violations.
FYI: Mr. Boyd is the same person who is the police impersonator.

Grieshaber has a history of being accused of questionable activity with public funds at previous government
jobs (see attached)

Respectfully submitted,
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Robert Royce

649.64 KB 4 files attached

REQUEST INFO FROM BOYD PAYMEN(404.45 KB) BOYD RESPONSE RECORDS 2.pdf (122.25 KB)

Grieshaber PUBLIC FUNDS NEWS ARTICL(17.01 KB) Albany, GA, September 23, 2002.pdf(105.92 KB)
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